GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4112
TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.08.2016

SHARING OF COST

4112. SHRIMATI RITA TARAL

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways will consider for early completion of development of Bhubaneswar Railway Station as the State Government has already given consent for financial participation upto 50 per cent of the estimated cost; and

(b) if so, the timeframe fixed in this regard ?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a) & (b): A new station building at Bhubaneswar station is planned with 100% financial participation from the State Government of Odisha.

The work is planned for completion within 4 years after award

of contract.
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